TA=F LA S EDOBBEREE

A& F A

¥y /B Pisaura O L 3EEMPE ( bridal gift) €2V TH, Pisaura
mirabilis Lo THRENZEHTWS ( Bristowe 1958:Leighton 1969 % ). &M,
FLEXT7 X~% v # /% Pisaura lama OFFORD, HoORF L RELBHAPBBELEOT
#ET 5.

BRA*

BER=—e—0REVERBLLTETLE AN, HEX1HEEHRL TS ARCTR 2k 7
AT F0ob0T, 198 6EFE5 AhgrsTHCITITRECK L THL 4HEAW.
gift DAD = iEM = x=Musca domestica % 1EOBBIcoX 1HFALTEA.
RRER

R L xH

i prey (Hth) LD gift (YY) DEJCL>TA. B. CO3I2DHECFTTH
7e.

A gEripreye TN gift 2HoTWBHHE

D7 e EVICAh, Bl = =253 L8R =200, BFOHDprey T
HEIBACHATELI L. RMNT, QAKX gt 2FCRFLEREOH AL BIEL T
—HERCEUD, F1HOERPEFOGO—BHhd L5 TKRS L—HEFLETS. —&K
BIHEAFELOEL THD THOW(LOHTIIEDRW )T 1HEOXT. By Y, ¥
YEWS XS CHERAIEL < EFHx 5.

M LRI BN B, Bkl CHBAPRLABUrScHEBhI¥T2~3EERHY
Exbhnde, HrOLAHMOHEACHCELL CTHENSEEIHT I CcLTELMT gift
COBEOTTRANEDS. gift BELHFTIIMBD, Bt bardoT3 (KA
gift ¥ BRBT Liznv. gift DEEN3mA T LR gift 2T ).

B THERREO LS TWRBCBET 5. oL THoFEEHc L THEATH
EHOH, HAIVREECAZHEOBECETZI»THE. Z0LE, KD 1 ~5 KO CH
NEEEBERER-TBHL, WoRBIHETS. 5L THIB R KECAS. Hixgift 28
NG TOBWCRBOERAZWVWES T, ERZ0E BB EAMBCUTHAIELIY. 2~3F1
AOBB CHESCRATHBLER TS L, BALHBTS. oL EBBCH Dm0 I 2R
G ERAD B, A —RTEBLRREARDONRESATVWEIONRE b2 B, HAR, BB
FHEEAMEBCHRLOT5 L5 2 A6TTR 5. BERK1 0B~BS5 CEANRRT S, XEik
gGift 2B 5RIFRbN A~SRMI 032 L3 55 (XL, HIHEITL s >—FNCHEND
TLdHD). Hxgift B n3 LtABCIIEESD, THELTWSHT > LWCEREBE 52
>3 5.
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B #ENESDprey ¥ HbHED gift 2RFHLTVWI8E

TRTADHELRALKESY, HWOTEHIEAKEN. EXRCHLTRDSES0E60, ThET
RNTWiprey 2 Tk LTROB > TR giftc D B 22505, TEHRT LEENE-
%, BUBLLprey #BVWANMDENOTHS. SEMETELLETT S, #oprey &
Bhaz kixigork.
C #dgift #FoTVARVES

XA O prey o Tt it¥ &, EMOBCBRES»rok b L THRRALTREE
TEBV. MELICHFERATASL)GIftRLTLESZ L5 5.
—BIEGRBCRI L A5 5. BEPITERY, i ADBE LABCHCETL TER
EHEAl. HRGITLABVORIPPDOOETRALL R IRECH L. LaL, KEHi1 95
FE LBV R CHEDIREIE PIEL T BES 5 L LB, #icHRsEhTLES .

A—Ef <5 KEOEHK

HE BB 2 ~ 3 BMOMBEOFEBFC b b gift 2V 01, HR4EHERLZE
T, MRERT 2 CXBEOBERSWIRETITR Y. —EXEY LA 7 % 1L EMKcEY
BHLETHXENTADN, 307 2 CRLLMNAKCTE R Shi.
z =B

TRy H /2 ORE < g, WOEBL gift ko> THSHOHBEMHL <ffrbh
5. gift CIRBIC X ZHREMBL T, TEMBCHEIXBRSh BRI LERELTVWILOcE
2B TOTLid, gift EFWNBIHEZRALTY (F20hoTH )RETHERI SV
&R, —PIKA gilft 2R BENTER, BB L2 BEgcHiIoNTLEAZ RS
HELE»ONE. TEZOS ORIRE G CAIERH, ELSMCETLA ) Enk T 3BcHED
BREZSTIEDCgift BLBEROTHS ). ¥, gift RAnENHEErRD TIRECE
AN ERMEMATEIItCLTLEIZESHBZ D, gift 2SI LA TE
BZIE35|&LTRoTWEORS LI

F—EFECBY 3 TEOAERC >V TR, 2—t—EVRLWIRLhEZBRCIBL5843
YD, WSHREIMAB LRVWAHARERELTRI ZLr T Ty, —EXELE, =
PHEFLHS2IREE TS CHBI LELBNSB.
WO

SEOBRECH L VBN TECHYT S o hAMHARCEE2E ) THILBEL L3,
&30k
*Bristowe » W. 8., 1958. The world of Spiders. Collins.

Leighton, R., 1969. A note on the courting pattern of Pisaura mirabilis.

Bull. Br. Arachnol. Soc. 1:25
*REESBL TR, R— R



TV T beATrEDERE

w # T

a

[. 7v 7 bex Z27x0fBic>nT

(1) B%HE 1986%46A9H - REFEIARIH.

(2 BEH&E

Oz vy r—A7v—(EHB) 2t 5.

Ok A1 FRAD=Y v TLoTET, HAMBITAS.

(B) BEERLELY

ORnE  TRAURS L v — + BaH 5 5.

3oOMERNI. AT V=L TVRVWATRERR LB ok, Fy— o
. Y=tk ARSABTRAUco2rLTWSE. (K1B88K)

@D KERic o T

oM E—®, Rore (1 ). BARSTAD L, BELBok. HRLBROMOE X% 3
BRCDITE»2THRE. 1XORLATS, FHBCHRVS b Citnror. (H2)

ThonBEE, FAOMTRIR2/0T, BERELYRLATLESRZ$DEHBKES55. 18
DUpEVWY, =YV TLBARCEMNIbLTLE2REZB S HordLALY.

I. 77 bex 220X%E

(1) B1%A 1986%46A20H0 - -Fh, YLASHY

2) BEFHE 16455, MB»E A cEXBEABRPRECHEBL THatEORBciT.
Q) & R

16:45 Hixfc, Roig> (K3 -B)2»bA3. HixthiiRPHEEE, Hofkcih
5. Ao TELBCHEIETNT, UrvnioTBEWCKESLI DL, 208K, EXF1HT,
HOE 1HicEbo k.

16:46 XE(HADMBEAEA)

16:55 HEBBEEZLVT BEREZTISDELY, OTHEZ cleaning ¥ 3.
16:56 1FBrnhdd, TCoXBELARDS. (EDOBBEEA)

17:04 BEZARBETHELSLIRHELELTHS, ERBZAVTH#LS.
HEaRICHc 2EBoREEL, KEEXT5.

17:06 #rd5~10mE#nrlIMilrEHses. ErPi1HT H#oF1H:
BEA(FbpIaLoc ) XEOX - L5 (K4)

17:08 HEXPLESHWT, #OBREsboz0+ 5.

17:09 #XPLENTHREZIRBESES, BB %S 5.
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17:10 HASPACEEZLE>TWSE, HEIHME2LVHD 5. BUBENL SV TRE
5. (BOBEZEA)

17013 BEzRVCEL, BBEL5. HELEOHESDLS.

17:14 BN ESWTRE. (EOMBI2EA)

17017 WX EZARWTcleaning T5. EoF 1 HEoH1HOES SV %
BEATHL LFTW3. '

17:19 Eg@htil%cleaning . Ehic®, MXFEZBIFLL. HERECHZOW
LToo2Kd, BRI TLES. HIBVWIIIEFEL, BEE2L5LES.

17:20 HEEESE->THCEILNS FCCEIT2LT 5. P bBCESTTWEY
w200, HERfrOGMES LT M, dL>TETROHEESDLS., FLHBLDELT
$EoTL B, HEBRBWHES LT3,

17:27 REEEZ2WT, BONE(H3 - E)»oHEL > b+ a0Monzw.

17:32 HIBVWHESLLTEALLTLMTS.

17:43 HALSESHTIARVWTWEDT, —HCBEL TWARBERREERPLD
SV ILT, @roHLTR3.

REOR, EOoF 1M B I HWEB A, FeHdABCHEIE ZHCHDETV .

O. 7v7brexZ7E0Bo5LF 7=

(1) Ho5Hic>nT

6 28HE, BABKA®D, #rIind 2&E>TwWhk. TA11HK, oI bF7ediHn
ZoTwie. Bimoik, Bixd Lok ThERRNR22H5WTWEe. ZORRF7E0RIE L
kol

8A1AK, ARSEOELSCHDS &bocie>rsak. 8A8HK, F7/ehi3 1L
Ehie. 0S5, $LoBOEETCEBoTWE. HCEREFORE =Y (Yavosviz)éd
TexfEidre. +HE, 8A23HEC, oI kFEoTWE., 9A3HK, oI reFrEINHT
ETWied, FrEoBixl 1EHKE>x.

8A27HK, MELE»OSMETHRIRLE, HOIEEoTIHiEdbok. 9A3AK,
BodneFrerlTtETHT, ik 3 0B .

(2 5o > DR

o5, EE3m SVWORET, Zhicixl 20T, £V -2z LEVHLARCEECT
EBV/0DE5REIBHHB. TOV /DL nd00OLr 5 ERAAC, BRHROULDYES5.
BRESHTRZ7EDE&LIPLKEW.

B) Fr=(2449%) o8

F7rE, BoFVWHEEBEZLTWT, 77 be 2 Z2EH0oBERKEz .

@) o5 E2RFLTCVWEB7=0HE

6 A28 HILBRRUAMETE, D524 oTVaBC=EnhTS, B<SLISEERT



Enhok, 8A1ACERLHL, WOSERR2LT=YELLRL.
(5) Fic >N
Free+yxofkcnl T, £PZOFRTRELTVWESL, F/reihThhToTETR
B&, 20 b RUEBDE. RATHIER, Frald vk RrbFrenllcFieeoT

HEMNHIBFiIIRL, FreofffFfiRcihididok. F7/Eik, RERLTEILEDTT
»6, EhiETRATHWCL S THS.

M4 REOEH

RBEORE

Q M I BT B. S2MECRALIBEHT

1 [ B 0 RZED B

2. 3.4 [@ B ORKEHT
RELTEERIELLHONT L U o TSRt

Mooy



s 3BOFEIOHE

— vRREReASE, =292, THRAY2ARFTE —

* X

AN W E-@E mBETF

EEOIHED 7 2OV, EEBRBBLEOEL O HIRC TEELT B LATELDT, T2
H]ET 5.

BB ABEFILOLICHEOT, =94=27EDRAIBR LU IBORELRC oW THAR
—EOHBEREN W, 2R U TESHLPL EiT 5.

@® Enoplognatha margarite Yaginuma, 1964 Ymi =k JS%

£ K& o ABEERRERET
#4EA - BEK 14-V1-1986 29
g £ F BHIASB

2ERBEE CANECOAZOSHAMOL TV (FHilg - B8 1984, AKIE 1986 ) 4,
M (1985 ) ko TAZUBELABAS» b 0HREIRESH, LEECSSH TSI LHHHL
i ork.

S@E, HEOEMH?» S BREEhiZ b, AERBEACBVTSALFHL T3 RS
55LBbn3d S OBEORERECHEREATVREVOT, BERTRBEROLZFHE
LTwaohdLhmw.

® Araneus diadematus Clerk, 1758 =7#%=7%

g &% # WARPEERSERLH

848 - BEH 15 — V1 — 1984 18, 79
31 —Vl— 1986 19, 2y
15 —IX— 1986 18, 12

g #£ #F #BIEB

A3 1977 ECBEBERWMRULE 7T L T AESE»GRE SN, BATCOGHEANALICE
2k dDTHD (Ffg - AKIE1977 ). 20HIEHES Sl HSHERLT 5 (RBE 1979 )
BEWLSHhORENRH B (HLE 1985, RE1985 ), AN TRFELFELNAORKERIZEN
FEThol.
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SEOREZEHT7 A 7 ALEOWE, KEROME (EFEHME) T, Eriz 1600 mijkT
H5. TOHBTRBBLABSLUACESEROIODEREEALTWE0T, BinsBETIRE
O BEEBELTWI30LBbhS. SEBENTTHIE, SMbREHCE W Ticd 40
AR EPCENDIDOTIXAEIS 5 b

® Chiracanthium erraticum ( Walckenaer, 1802 ) 7HRATa—=F /%

® £ # EFR/REREME
#4408 - B4 22 —VI— 1984 19
g #£ £ B hETF

AEREBECOLZHTELENTVED (Hilg - BF 1984 AKIE 1986 ), Fifgg—K
DEBCIhiZR)IIRC B TRERAL S 5.
SEOFFRIEPRE, BFEOLBET, REEERHTIC 1 HorD, BEOWTELES 5
3. AIOREFALESBOFAVMBEC LD DD, EMEEBBEL TV EILC 20V TIRSEOBE
BRERLLW.

51 B X

RREE—, 1979. Jt#EItHo 7. KISHIDATIA, 44.23 — 28.

BREEWA, 1985. LEEFREM (ATURTAR) 0HFEE. FHET o s L AT
WEWERE, 71— 33.

FagR— - AKBREK, 1977. 4HR”Y. ATYPUS, 70:43.

FlE— - BEFH, 1984. 74 —A FRIE 7=, FHEASHIES, =

AKRBEEK, 1986. FARALX7 cHNE REH XK

BREEHRE, 1985. EJIET (RTL - BRIIFHLE ) OMEMEE, — F V. EJIET0B R,
SEHBEEE: 93 — 104.



BRETLTRERAE R L2 =R B L NI 5 oW T
FER R H & —

MEOEBREL B RoTRETE0H I BOAL LBV ETS, REGARSBED BRE
"&ECRBESN 7 " ORBREEE, PLEATRELE.

FESHEMEBL TR—rFENge, FERKLORELETRILICAFDE19TTH
ODAEFRHBEES S 5T 2OBAETEHOEHMRE ( 1978  Hilg - Hb - BFE - BE)
PHTCHY, VR FBEROKERXZIELE. 2ZCERMZzELTCORETHIZ LEER
L, VAMCRELLOHELELHEBL, 4EOREF - » 7MEANDI LV o HEELIEL
fo. F=ov 78, Ad (BE), submBvizs (HERGE), v ($hE), o (%4 « ERE - K
GOLBARLNLID), LWIREEZFEALLZILRERCHFLVWI LLBVET. LaL#l
HoEEERB L, MAQ (HERM), FsA (MERG ) S LBRS hicBEORE (fHH)
DEVHELLEBEAOGNALICEVELE. FheLkdoT—80 7%, —EOLTOHEHI N
2, SETOLIR—F—HBLVIREFEV LT LU 2o TELOMFRTT.

FZCHIEL 9, MCHEREG), F (HERE), n (), £ (gEHG), v (EITRALY
), e(fmw>5), —(HERExL), Bl (BRLEROAR ) L—XFTRLTIHEEL
oTCHELE. ZOHETT LEL DERIBONIBETEMFnlye LERLET I LATET
¥. —XFEREOABIERL TWAERThiE, BMTEahokcAcd L IFLWHRLL TR
EB/HBFRL TV AEETBEELET.

BEL L TRSECERMKL LT EBfioRkvwTy. SRALRROBETCREC 2 EEL
WHZ LaOTHY BRTR CREHERSE” v EEREr P TEII LT MF
BFKE (1975) ek hid, ERGL VO —2olill (NFREERGEL VI BRITEL L LTHY
P, RBSHENZYLBRTHWS ) odhThERE (RBE) crnorc@dnr v, 35T CHE
~BET AR CREMBOBI TRAIBBCREAENHDHILE, YIMrh=/2HOHAT
Lo THERTWET.

SECR/ECELTERER T ERGTHS " "H55 T LEHLTEE LAY, SERE
RGRTIZEEL (HEMh5 4 CHELRm S ERME  FQERMKLLTHWS ), EElHLHE
Hebrdshthl, E500bh by (HEXHTHARW)ISED 22CFTR. TORCDY
Tk 7 EDEFEENDLLBCLEN>oTI VAN EFENBZ L THS HH, BBRETRIOX
S licv. SEEEARTNTESRECRIO—XFERTLEEAL TWELWLEELTVET.

BB, TORDBECELAFEELCHRLIEL TRV EEEILBRE hEEHK L,
SEREILREORMEKCBLBL LTET.

2% X#R
NEFRE, 1975. 7 = 04&EPHROMESRUVEBESO—tk. KISHIDAIA 39:49-54

” n
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WAk EES B S T4EE (19824 K ) ABRE
FHREXRBE 7 BEHILD 2 £
BB B & — -« n B EKT

PRANSTEER (19826 E) DHFELEMIE, TAN0EM S8 A1 A CHBRBIERRES 7
BEHILCH L bhk. 203 BORMBISEOBMNH o /.

S, FEEE0hELrBr BBRABodciBY 5. EF200m, FEOLCEEN
EBRRRPIMBTERETHoT, BE»SPLIUHCA o ZF DR Cik 55, IWHOR
BEAL T

SEHONIcAFAIPFEATE Y, HheBo TIUeHKELH 5. FOREEEES L,
AU EROPEICZBABc o KBYH Y, KKk vM25r0rFRKERdhri. k&<
AR EN T30, HAKSBILPLISTH .

(EBBEEME (BHEE) D

&M - FERER - thEEE - mEBEESRT - REE— - RAFTE - REAERE - MKTF -
e« RBSTE - BT - IBEIE— - BFH_ - BF YT - & B - Hadki

CIEBHEE D

188 (7H308 )8 BMfARRERARS. B2 -~ AnBErERACKRIBYoREEZ E
Hind ot RHBEIEMLAL S KFANBVOa—AL L.

2HB (7AA)K. BREREET25. BORN CEFINREOKED S EBATCHT T
Da—ARREME LS. AEL» SHERTE CREBEOETBE L. ZoRERCHES THE
RREETHE, RS DNIAOMEEZ To TEFIORFH, K- B BERBER
FTRITEL 2. WERE N A ASEARIIBVw TRk,

3HE(8A1A)FrRRAOKETAN, REBARSIPLE BOEFOOLHEELA oL,

BRADESCH, 1HB - 2BALFRCEEN, BMEIS D7 2 BETH I LMNTEL.
BRoBBCRyYesses bECRI YV SRR I UF VI ENFEREY VY
FEeaHxIEFyFHTi S bV I 7 v 8= E5B(VYV /) 7V 8=y e FF Y/
TUF=v e IR b Y )7 VAR e THALB LY )TV E T e vt ERY )T/ ETY) .
AED =72 HLTFAHE VRS0 BeErwiRonsvWENERTER. 4, =
ﬁ*uxf&o¥£9tx7%-%at/7%-naza«yyaﬁiéazoafmwwi%i
PO TE. BB P 7 7 v E= o Ba4B( Y/ 7V F=v ek F PV /7 /K
v e THhAR LY )7y E = e Rt E LY )7/ ER Y YOBRYr R ZEDOVA—FIRD
tonBoMr . 22/ Fav /0B kR RTEAVELIBAKILE. 2T 5H
FENEOENT, 7 ¥ 8» 7 eNBONETBREND LV oRECIEENL.
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(B &)
 COHRRIYARRBRSNAGEMELGZRL, ThoREHFEE (RRE - MERLE) 2ATE

LEKEREZELDADIOTHD. BREHE - M (HEREE),
k), y (HETHSE), e (S5 ), L(HRARZRNOA), o (EAER)

10.

11

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
2L
22.
23.

© ® N oo o

1. Ctenizidae
Ummidia flagaria
2. Atypidae
Atypus karschi
3. Amaurobiidae
Titanoeca albofasciata
4. Dictynidae
Dictyna felis
5. Uloboridae
Hyptiotes affinis
Miagrammopes orientalis
Uloborus sinensis
U. sybotides
U. varians
6. Oonopidae
Orchestina sanguinea
7. Pholcidae
Pholcus crypticolens
8. Theridiidae
Achaearanea angulithorax
A. culicivora
A. japonica
A. kompirensis
A. tepidariorum
Anelosimus crassipes
Argyrodes bonadea
A. cylindratus

. cylindrogaster

. fur

. saganus

A
A. fissifrons
A
A

*/RY 2 ETSE

v 7 =®

Y= hrosE

XRansE

*To¥sE
=FxF/E
FoFavoXsE
ARN) G E
VA 3

THh R I

a2yl 7

VYHReATE
=V A TE

LA ZE
avVEGe A SE
Arerse
Tv7berse
YRAFA VIR Y TE
revR Yoy re
AIHTE
FVMVIRYJE
7RI VoRyIE
Yy se

F CHEREE ), m (EESHEE), f (Hf

of

Fe
oMFy
Fe

oF

oF

oF
OMF

OMFy
oF
oF
OMF
Fy
OMF



24.
25.
26.
21.
28.
29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

43.
44.

45.

46.

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
fS&
54.

Chrysso punctifera
C. venusta
Coleosoma blandum
Dipoena castrata
D. mustelina

D. punctisparsa

Enoplognatha transversifoveata

Theridion rapulum
T. sterninotatum
T. subpallens
T. sp.

9. Linyphiidae

Arcuphantes tamaensis

Labulla contortipes
Linyphia fusca

L. japonica

L. longipedella

L. nigripectoris

L. oidedicata

Erigonidium graminicola

10. Mimetidae
Ero japonica
Mimetus japonicus

11. Anapidae

Conoculus lyugadinus

12. Mysmenidae
Mysmenella jobi

13. Araneidae
Acusilas coccineus
Araneus ishisawai

. uyemurat

. ventricosus

ejusmodi

. pentagrammicus

A
A
A. pseudocentrodes
A
A
A

. viperifer

hRyIFVex /e
afRer JE
YrersE
Fhviovre
h=iyvre
YER7YIDVITE
hurerse
FHresre
LAFHR e A ST
ML aerSE
*IerSE

B=YIV57E
7vavse
IARIYFIE
VY5 E
Torh3 7€
LARTOYFIE
~Y Cris e

AP e P2 LS

2/ Yav e

~FErebL/vayse

ayrse

FTavTIE

~VY e
Aot =7¢
Yet=r%
A==
Y F =T
A=
THF=7%
AFF=0%

Fe

oMFy
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oF
oMFye
oFy
oF
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OMF
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oF

oMy
Fye

MF

o om o

oMFy
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55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
717.

78.
79.

80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

86.

A. viridiventris
A. sp.
Araniella sp.
Neoscona mellotteei
N. scylloides
N. scylla
Yaginumia sia
Zilla sachalinensis
Argiope amoena
A. bruennichii
A. minuta
Cyclosa ginnaga
C. octotuberculata
C. sedeculata
Cyrtarachne bufo
C. inaequalis
C. nagasakiensis
C. nigra
C. yunoharuensis
Meta reticuloides
Metleucauge kompirensis
Nephila clavata
Poleys illepidus
14. Theridiosomatidae
Ogulnius pullus
Theridiosoma epeiroides
15. Tetragnathidae
Leucauge magnifica
L. subblanda
L. subgemmea
Tetragnatha maxillosa
T. praedonia
T. squamata
16. Urocteidae

Uroctea compactilis

~FERINYF=SE
AA=TE
~FA=7%

VE DA W VIR b D%
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FHakx s e
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¥ForHaire

ERE A -
ayyaise
SV 7 & %

AA LY )7 H=y
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g==/)Faysre
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tFAvehik e
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87.
88.
89.
90.

91.
92.

93.
94.

95.

96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101
102.
103.
104.

105.
106.
107.

108.
109.
110.

112.
113.
L14.
115.

17. Agelenidae

Agelena limbata

A. opulenta

Coelotes corasides
C. exitialis

18. Pisauridae
Dolomedes pallitarsis
D. sulfureus

19. Lycosidae
Pardosa laura
Pirata subpiraticus

20. Oxyopidae
Oxyopes sertatus

21. Thomisidae
Boliscus tuberculatus
Mi sumenops japonicus
M. tricuspidatus
Oxytate striatipes
Pistius undulatus
Thomisus labefactus
Tmarus piger
T. rimosus
Xysticus croceus

22. Philodromidae
Philodromus spinitarsis
P. subaureolus
Tibellus tenellus

23. Salticidae
Aelurillus festivus
Bianor pullus
Carrhotus xanthogramma
Evarcha albaria
Hasarius doenitzi
Icius linea
Marpissa elongata

M. magister

747 MF
2% 7E mf
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116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.

122.
123.
124.
125.

126.
127.

128.

M. roemeri
Myrmarachne innermichelis
M. japonica
Plexippus annulipedis
Rhene atrata
Silerella vittata

24. Clubionidae
Chiracanthium japonicum
Clubiona vigil
Phrurolithus komurai
P. pennatus

25. Heteropodidae
Heteropoda forcipate
H. venatoria

26. Ctenidae

Anahita fauna
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PHET IR, WOROBREROTROXERTSHS. V77 b = b YRR IFE S Be®
V7= b ) LORKBADOHBELHIAE Y, BLWZ eRAO00hiEFFA->THER LK. 4
BAF 72N A/ ENEBEYLTWBBARA—E L o7kdd, T07epiL B2k,
RyCorrrarze (AERIrY <o 72 bFATVWE) REZOHOS, 2) 2 /20
DEELTEe. £, FAHBEF~OECRFY/ V2T /EORAMLBUTNE 7 €27,
M5 wforkrvatessE, Yevadk=/teRo~y avAF2EETEL. HCFy
e FE@ZBOLVWZEDS A0S ECIOfBffoTnicnT, BT Lnl{BE2F
EEoTUL oK VBBLI D7 & EEELL.

B =R

IOBGINARBEREINEEMENESL, 2OoRBARHK - BRANEK - BEE—K -
RRESRELLEBEZMAEDOTHS.

BEEHA-B(E/T), EE/R), K(XFE), E(BEris), 8 (HERAH),
M CHERUEE ), F (HERRME ), A (HEEBIRERBE), m (&), (M), v (EAR
Btk ), e (Fin5 ), L (MBEENA), o (EARR). BLES®. ™ RARFEEE

1. Ctenizidae

1. Latouchia typica FV/ U NRTFIE BL(7x278%8)
2. Ummidia flagaria /Y b ETTE By&f
2. Atypidae
3. Atypus karschi v 7 x EykAy
3. Dictynidae
4% Lathys humilis HUngE OB f&F
4. Uloboridae 4
5. Miagrammopes orientalis =FFSE OBAYHEFy
6. Uloborus sinensis FOFaYURTE OEF¥EMFe
7. U. sybotides HEAN)VOXTE o FXF
8. U. varians 9X7E OBEFy#FykAy
5. Segestriidae
9. Segestria nipponica ATV E oEBf
6. Pholcidae
10. Pholcus crypticolens EN AL OBFH#Ay
7. Theridiidae
11. Achaearanea angulithorax VIHFReATE 0B Fey®#FyAn#F
12.%A. culicivora =V A ST OEMF e y®AKLEF
13. A. japonica ex s OEAEMF fykF



14 A kompirensis
15. A tepidariorum
4 16. Anelosimus crassipes
17. Argyrodes cylindrogaster
18.% A. fissifrons
19. A fur
20. A. seganus
Zl.xChrysso punctifera
22. C. venusta
23. Coleosoma octomaculatum
24.xDipoena castrata
25.% p, flavomarginata
26. D. mustelina
27.%¥D. mutilata

28.% p, punctisparsa
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29. Enoplognathe transversifoveataHlLerJE

30. Episinus nubilus
3L¥E. mirabilis
32. Theridion chikunii
33.%7’. rapulum
34. T. sterninotatum
35.% T. subadultum
36.% T junahamense

8. Linyphiidae

37. Arcuphantes tamaensis

38.* Bathyphantes tateyamaensis

39. Laebulla contortipes

40.%Linyphia japonica

41. L. longipedella

42.% L. nigripectoris

43. L. oidedicata

44.%Aprifrontalia mascula

45.§<E'ri_qone prominens

46.§<Strandella quadrimaculata
9. Mimetidae

47. Ero japonica
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10. Anapidae
48.% Conoculus lyugadinus
11. Araneidae
49. Acusilas coccineus
50.% Arachnura logio
51. Araneus ishisawai
52. A. uyemurai
53. A. ventricosus
54.% A, pseudocentrodes
55. A mitificus
56. A. pentagrammicus
57. Araniella sp.
58. Neoscona fuscocolorata
59.%N. mellotteei
60.% N. scylloides
61.%N. nautica
62. N. scylla
63.% Yaginumia sia
64. Hypsosinga sanguinea
65. Zilla sachalinensis
66.% Argiope bruennichii
67. A minuta
68. Chorizopes nipponicus
69. Cyclosa octotuberculata
70. C. sedeculata
71.% Cyrtarachne yunoharuensis
72. Meta reticuloides
73. Metleucauge yunohamensis
74. Nephila clavata
12. Theridiosomatidae
75.% Ogulnivs pullus
76. Theridiosome epeiroides
77.%Wendilgaria sp.
13. Tetragnathidae
78. Leucauge magnifica

79. L. subblanda
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80. L. subgemmea
81.¥Menosire ornata
82§5Tetraynatha maxillosa
83. T. praedonia
84.%T. squamata
85.% T, yesoensis

14. Urocteidae
86. Uroctea compactilis

15. Agelenidae
87. Agelena limbata
88. A. opulenta
89.% Cicurina japonica
90. Coelotes corasides
91. C. insidiosus

16. Pisauridae
92.% Dolomedes pallitarsis
93. D. raptor
94. D. sulfureus

17. Lycosidae
95. Pardosa laura
96.® Pirata clercki
97.% P. procurvus

18. Thomisidae
98.% Bassaniana decorata
99.% Lysiteles coronatus
100. Misumenops japonicus
101. Oxytate striatipes
102. Pistius undulatus
103. Tmarus piger
104.%T. rimosus
105. Xysticus croceus

19. Philodromidae
106. Philodromus flaevidus
107.% P. spinitarsis
108.% P, subaureolus

109. Tibellus tenellus

*55vahise
Fvayse
YYHET I FHI*E
TrFHhrE
vea7 i H I E
ST IIHIE

vS2 0%

7Y 7
274/
ag;JE
YevF7%
vEZVYFIE

ASTpovY 7E
TH T ) re
1o u ) JE

~Yyaxy) re
27—72xYr%

FraeY se

FALh=I%E
T=F RS E
angJE
ThiSe

I T
FF7A=TE
e FTHh=TE

Yifeh=re

Fr 'S E
FofzsE
THexese

Yy SE

OCEMFYy®¥MFXL
o f

AL
oRyEyfy
OBy®y#L
oXF

By#Ae

OBEFHEAT
oEfy#yky
By
oBEmfkmf
oByfin

By
o f
OEF fy#¥MFefy KL

oEFy
ofF
oXF

BAy
oEFy
0oEFyXkFey
oBEfRyXKyXy
Xy
oy
OoEMF#Fef
OBEFEMDKL

O0EA
0By
oEF
oByHy



20. Salticidae
110.* Bianor pullus
111.%Carrhotus xanthogramma
112. "Evarcha albaria
113.®¥ Harniochirus brachiatus
114. Hasarius doenitzi
115. ¥ Icius difficilis
116.% Laufeia aenea
117. % Menemerus confusus
IIS.XMyrmarachne innermichelis
119. M. japonica
120. Pellenes ususudi
121. ¥ Plexippus paykulli
122. Rhene atrata
123.% Silerella vittata
124.% Synagelides agoriformis
125. Yaginumanis sexdentatus
126.* Gen. sp.

21. Clubionidae
127. Clubiona vigil
128. Itatsina praticola
129.* Phrurolithus komurai
130.% P. nipponicus
131. P. pennatus

22. Anyphaenidae
132.% Anyphaena ayshides
133. A. pugil

23. Heteropodidae
134. Heteropoda forcipata
135.% H, venatoria

24. Ctenidae
136. Arahita fauna

LIzt Y
Faszhy
wiyvanxzthy
72l B A
F—=y Iz Y
THRTYes b Y
At Y
vFes b
7Y /e
TYVIE
YAAL T b Y
Fp APz b Y
HIFAA Y
TAAE Y
TAfanxhy
ANz b Y

DpriGrz Y

LFTH7I70)E
A 2F /%
TLTYFUIIE
vIo=sE

YRV TS

FHLRY 7
LRV 7%

EYSZ Ve
T EhTE

vESE

BEyKRy
EAey
OCEMFe®#MF
OB fy&FAM
oBAyHEnyK{MF
BEMEF

Ky
oMFKL
OEBFy
ocBAeyH®F
ocEMfXKAERM
®F
OBEMy#yXL
BAy
OEBEy#MAKMF
OBEMy#MIXL

s

O®F

o¥%F
0B f
oEfyXL
xm
OEF

o¥Fe
of(fy

oBFfy#f
Ry

oEyKy

SAOCAE TR E2 4B 1362 SBBRBT AT L L VERNTEL. 2B, EEHEHO
BERBEEE/ RO THE AkFR46M8 BE/To16 BErihl 38, SR 24H8THo%.



k)

BRCBIIEFLOABRISETC2EETHS. LALINEOAEEE ZEhTHEVED,
SEL OB CERP oI,

RO 7 L TR (8K 1970 ) LAE (il 1975 ) i EhTW 5.
CITRIDZHLATEOMBEEK L. The ks LERL VD THER s W5 8T,
BABCSERB SN rok B4 9B THEZ b o, ThTHEFBO7EL LTI
288185 AR INLZ Licn . BEECESARBENR P> BORNEETETS (£
BARENEFNOXREBBLTT EW).

YIOH YOI R ATIHITR IY T THrE) 29 VAT E I IRITE AR S0t F
REAT B EBANELATE s ARTEATE e TIOVIHFTIEF—=o UV FISED AN
DA RTINS R A VA XL P W £ RS B A X 3 5 W S R T T 3 &
T o FUYFIrHNTITE e FTITEsaF=SEENF e 222/ FaYTEHhFFFIF3
NIRRT RINYFISE R TIEF TR VARA BN F I e X F I/ 7EANF ST
XRXF IR N By JECADTANYY JT R TARF Y FIE oI AXFEYSEYY
FarYSEeF A FaxY S Eeb /) TNAIRY) S EenFTETAXFITEVFh=2TE-.
F/MR2E TR e TEY/YV Vb Y e ¥ nZAnz b ) eFARImnz b Y oLz Y o
TorHawFreevyaxFs/ev X728/ b v 77208 7Fehyvab v/
VE RN & SR S & N

ne, TOREERICHEY, ABHOBEDLEL TV RAREWA/NEREE, ABOENEIF
BMUBEE %> TWieKn-iEEAKE, SmELRRL TBLBLHITET.

- Locality Code :#/R[C3905—3513), kx¥&(C3904—-3513), B/ F
(Cc3903 —3514 ), 8Eri( 3902 —3512 ), fBmME(C3901 —3512 )
« BT8R | RETKTA T2 bKE

BE R

Matsumoto Seiji, 1970. Spiders around Ashinoko lake and of Niijima,
Manazuru peninsula, Kanagawa Prefecture. KISHIDAIA 16 —17:
1—-3

IR - Bk - EEERE 1975, MEMABMEOCHEXNSSE, KISHIDAIA 39 :42—48



REE%SES BASIEE (1984%4) AERE
A IR EOHF O BEIE%EkE

B M >3

HHELUREOHFL, NHEREFNERILESH S micftBL TR ), TERORSTHH CEMRE
K& 2200 m, FHEKR15C 0BBEE2METHS. HYHIARWNLBEHKCH K2 ES
LTHY, HRE»ZHTHS. BHESOmHS 250m 5T, #200m DEFBELLZWVD, A
FEHH, BLAVBAVRAER R WE»r Lo TS, REILREOROKEIE, £2BT 5
BERLLTE, BHQ983) I "HHILRROHRTD 7 e 0XBLOLLL 25 Y, REZRL
L CixEM (1984) 539 0 A HEL T 5.

FAkKEL CiX 1984 ETA28AML3 08T, EH0EFABLXTAV2 28 1158
DI EERETELOTLEDY A F ERRT 3.
®REBIE CHFRRE)

28 A~29H WXk - FH— - BFHHEE

28 H~308 B&MX - FBEER - KD - BKE - XFETF - NREH - REE— . SBEKT -

AEEUI—ER - ek - EERSTF - MEAWT - EREC - BEE

.
]

3 i

ERIAN {
A ]

“--_.n‘~‘

I Sy

PLY Saeey
’

R AW

@ BEBF. 75 x84
% SR (NMEAE)

AAILRROFEEEHAN

FER/RXHBRIR/NBATAIHI228
TEL 04709 (5) 2821

KISHIDAIA M55 1987. May




(B &>

e - M (R,
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10.

1l
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

® N o a0 s~

1. Ctenizidae
Latouchia typica
Unmidia flagaria

2. Atypidae
Atypus karschi

3. Uloboridae
Hyptiotes affinis
Miagreammopes orientalis
Uloborus sinensis
U. sybotides
U. varians

4. Segestriidae
Ariadna lateralis

5. Pholcidae
Pholcus crypticolens

6. Theridiidae
Achaearanea angulithorax
A. culicivora
A. japonica
A. tepidariorum
Anelosimus crassipes
Argyrodes cylindratus
A. cylindrogaster
A. fissifrons
A fur
A. saganus
Chrysso punctifera
C. venusta
Dipoena castrate
D. flavomarginata
D. mustelina

D. mutilata
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217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.

39.

40.
41.
42,
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48,
49.
50.
51
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
: 57
58.

D. punctisparsa
Episinus affinis
E. nubilus
Phoroncidia pilula
Steatoda cavernicola
Theridion sterninotatum
7. Linyphiidae
Linyphia longipedella
L. nigripectoris
L. oidedicata
Meioneta nigra
8. Mimetidae
Ero japonica
Mimetus japonicus
9. Anapidae
Conoculus lyugadinus
10. Araneidae
Acusilas coccineus
Araneus ventricosus
. punctigera
abscissus
. pseudocentrodes
ejusmodi
mitificus
pentagrammicus
semilunari#

. viperifer

S N N N NN

. viridiventris
Araniella sp.
Neoscona mellotteci
N. scylloides

N. scylla

Zilla astridae
Argiope amoena

A. bruennichii

A. minuta
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59.
_60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
. 67.

68.
69,

70.
71.
72.
73.

74.
75.
76.
717.

78.
79.
80.

81.
82.

83.

84.
85.
86.
87.

Chorizopes nipponicus
Cyclosa octotuberculata
C. sedeculata
Cyrtarachne bufo
C. inaequalis
C. yunoharuensis
Meta reticuloides
Metleucauge kompirensis
Nephila clavata

11. Theridiosomatidae
Ogulnius pullus
Theridiosoma epeiroides

12. Tetragnathidae
Leucauge magnifica
Tetragnatha lauta
T. praedonia
T. squamata

13. Agelenidae
Agelena limbata
A. opulenta
Coelotes corasides
C. exitialis

14. Pisauridae
Dolomedes pallitarsis
D. raptor
D. insidious

15. Lycosidae
Pardosa astrigera
P. laura

16. Oxyopidae
Oxyopes sertatus

17. Thomisidae
Misumenops japonicus
M. tricuspidatus
Oxytate striatipes

Pistius undulatus
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88. Thomisus labefactus
89. Tmarus piger
90. Xysticus croceus
91. X. saganus
18. Philodromidae
92. Philodromus subaureolus
93. Tibellus tenellus
19. Salticidae
94. Aelurillus festivus
95. Carrhotus zanthogramma
96. Evarcha albaria
97. E. crassipes
98. Harmochirus brachiatus
99. Hasarius doenitzi
100. Jotus abnormis
101. Marpissa elongata
102. Menemerus confusus
103. Myrmarachne innermichelis
104. M. japonica
105. Pellenes ususudi
106. Rhene atrata
107. Silerella vittata
108. Yaginumanis sexdentatus
20. Clubionidae
109. Chiracanthium eutittha
110. C. japonicum
111. Clubiona japonicola
112. C. vigil
113. Phrurolithus pennatus
21. Heteropodidae
114. Heteropoda venatoria
22. Gnaphosidae
115. Zelotes sp.
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